Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

General

$8,776,036.19
$0.00
$38,470,147.61
$17,734.96
$47,263,918.76

$14,435,194.72
$3,738,705.36
$2,386,118.59
$83,422.58
$971,968.99
$97,829.04
$0.00
$298,361.56
$22,011,600.84

$150,764.26
$1,497,674.59
($1,346,910.33)

$23,905,407.59
$28,141,484.06
$52,046,891.65

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$47,012.99
$2,387,733.76
$13,329.91
$2,448,076.66

$1,476,986.20
$628,774.19
$57,336.73
$970,141.02
$0.00
$77,594.28
$0.00
$522,075.23
$3,732,907.65

$1,378,542.72
$777,817.04
$600,725.68

($684,105.31)
$5,299,630.57
$4,615,525.26

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$377,246.00
$0.00
$377,246.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,400.00
$0.00
$4,400.00

$4,400.00
$0.00
$4,400.00

$377,246.00
$0.00
$377,246.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$7,580.00
$0.00
$86,092.66
$0.00
$93,672.66

$0.00

$0.00
$13,412.51
$0.00
$17,425.39
$3,999,103.34
$0.00

$0.00
$4,029,941.24

$755,857.69
$0.00
$755,857.69

($3,180,410.89)
$23,665,315.80
$20,484,904.91

$0.00
$0.00
$336,931.13
$0.00
$336,931.13

$62,475.18
$101,714.57
$61.72
$94.35
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$3,228.69
$167,574.51

$11,850.00
$27,666.06
($15,816.06)

$153,540.56
$1,441,497.66
$1,595,038.22

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$8,783,616.19
$47,012.99
$41,658,151.16
$31,064.87
$50,519,845.21

$15,974,656.10
$4,469,194.12
$2,456,929.55
$1,053,657.95
$989,394.38
$4,174,526.66
$4,400.00
$823,665.48
$29,946,424.24

$2,301,414.67
$2,303,157.69
($1,743.02)

$20,571,677.95
$58,547,928.09
$79,119,606.04
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