STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,776,036.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,580.00	\$0.00	\$8,783,616.19
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$47,012.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$47,012.99
Local Sources	\$38,470,147.61	\$2,387,733.76	\$377,246.00	\$86,092.66	\$336,931.13	\$41,658,151.16
Other Sources	\$17,734.96	\$13,329.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,064.87
Total Revenues:	\$47,263,918.76	\$2,448,076.66	\$377,246.00	\$93,672.66	\$336,931.13	\$50,519,845.21
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$14,435,194.72	\$1,476,986.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$62,475.18	\$15,974,656.10
Instructional Support Services	\$3,738,705.36	\$628,774.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$101,714.57	\$4,469,194.12
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,386,118.59	\$57,336.73	\$0.00	\$13,412.51	\$61.72	\$2,456,929.55
Auxiliary Services	\$83,422.58	\$970,141.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$94.35	\$1,053,657.95
General Administrative Services	\$971,968.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,425.39	\$0.00	\$989,394.38
Capital Outlay	\$97,829.04	\$77,594.28	\$0.00	\$3,999,103.34	\$0.00	\$4,174,526.66
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,400.00
Other Expenditures	\$298,361.56	\$522,075.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,228.69	\$823,665.48
Total Expenditures:	\$22,011,600.84	\$3,732,907.65	\$4,400.00	\$4,029,941.24	\$167,574.51	\$29,946,424.24
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$150,764.26	\$1,378,542.72	\$4,400.00	\$755,857.69	\$11,850.00	\$2,301,414.67
Other Fund Uses:	\$1,497,674.59	\$777,817.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,666.06	\$2,303,157.69
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$1,346,910.33)	\$600,725.68	\$4,400.00	\$755,857.69	(\$15,816.06)	(\$1,743.02)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$23,905,407.59	(\$684,105.31)	\$377,246.00	(\$3,180,410.89)	\$153,540.56	\$20,571,677.95
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$28,141,484.06	\$5,299,630.57	\$0.00	\$23,665,315.80	\$1,441,497.66	\$58,547,928.09
Ending Fund Balance:	\$52,046,891.65	\$4,615,525.26	\$377,246.00	\$20,484,904.91	\$1,595,038.22	\$79,119,606.04

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.